Product Brochure
Version 02.00
R&S®ZN‑Z86 | R&S®ZN‑Z86X
SWITCH MATRIX
Multiport extensions to match your demands
2
AT A GLANCE
The R&S®ZN‑Z86 and R&S®ZN‑Z86X switch matrices are designed and optimized for use with the R&S®ZNA,

control platform.
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Order No.
Base units (including supplied accessories such as power cable and manual)
Switch matrix, 26.5 GHz, 2 VNA ports to 6 test ports R&S®ZN‑Z86 1351.2216.02
Switch matrix, 26.5 GHz, with additional RF access R&S®ZN‑Z86X 1351.2222.02
Options for R&S®ZN‑Z86 (prerequisite: R&S®ZN‑Z86 base unit)
Additional test ports 7 to 12, 2 VNA ports to 12 test ports R&S®ZN‑Z86-B22 1351.2900.22
Additional test ports 13 to 18, 2 VNA ports to 18 test ports 1) R&S®ZN‑Z86-B32 1351.2900.32
Additional test ports 19 to 24, 2 VNA ports to 24 test ports 2)  R&S®ZN‑Z86-B42 1351.2900.42
Additional test ports 7 to 12, 4 VNA ports to 12 test ports R&S®ZN‑Z86-B24 1351.2900.24
Additional test ports 13 to 18, 4 VNA ports to 18 test ports 3) R&S®ZN‑Z86-B34 1351.2900.34
Additional test ports 19 to 24, 4 VNA ports to 24 test ports 4) R&S®ZN‑Z86-B44 1351.2900.44
Options for R&S®ZN‑Z86X (prerequisite: R&S®ZN‑Z86X base unit)
Additional test ports 1 to 12, 2 or 4 VNA ports R&S®ZNZ86X-B24 1351.2222.24
Additional test ports 1 to 24, 2 or 4 VNA ports R&S®ZNZ86X-B44 1351.2222.44
RF cable sets